Form 604

Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme

ACN/ARSN

ACN 112 073 480

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

Metcash Limited (MTS)

Perpetual Limited and its related bodies corporate

ACN 000 431 827

There was a change in the interests of the
substantial holder on

The previous notice was given to the company on

The previous notice was dated

2. Previous and present voting power

16/09/2024

04/06/2024

31/05/2024

Thetotal number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company orvoting interestsin the scheme that the substantial
holder oran associate (2) had arelevantinterest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding
notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)

Previous notice

Present notice

Person’s votes

Voting power (5)

Person’s votes

Voting power (5)

Ordinary

84,870,321

7.775%

65,427,714

5.960%

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each changein, or change inthe nature of, arelevantinterest of the substantial holderor an associate in voting
securitiesofthe company orscheme, since thesubstantial holder was last required to give a substantialholding notice to the

company or scheme are as follows:

Date of
change

Person whose relevant
interest changed

Nature of
change (6)

Consideration given in
relationto change (7)

Class and number
of securities
affected

Person's votes
affected

Refer to annexure A

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of Registered holder of | Person entitled to | Nature of relevant Class and number Person's votes
relevant securities be registered as interest (6) of securities
interest holder (8)

Refer to annexure B




5. Changes in association

The personswho have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association
(9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (ifapplicable) | Nature of association

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name Address

Perpetual Limited (PPT) 18/123 Pitt Street Sydney, NSW 2000

Perpetual Trustee Company Limited (PTCO) 18/123 Pitt Street Sydney, NSW 2000

Pendal Group Limited (PDL) Level 14, Chifley Tower, 2 Chifley Square, Sydney NSW 2000
Pendal Institutional Limited (PIL) Level/ 14, Chifley Tower, 2 Chifley Square, Sydney NSW 2000
Pendal Fund Services Limited (PFSL) Level 14, Chifley Tower, 2 Chifley Square, Sydney NSW 2000
Metcash Limited (MTS) 1 Thomas Halt Drive, Macquarie Park, NSW, 2113

]
Signature

print name Sylvie Dimarco capacity Company Secretary

sign here  _—Torece Loz date 18/09/2024
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DIRECTIONS

If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. acorporation and its related corporations, or the
manager and trusteeof an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of
personsare essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group,
with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form.

See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.

The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.

Include details of:

(a) any relevantagreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4)
applies, acopyofanydocumentsettingout the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and
accurate details of any contract, scheme orarrangement, must accompany this form, togetherwith awritten statement certifying this
contract, scheme or arrangement; and

(b) any qualification of the powerofapersonto exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or
disposal ofthe securitiesto which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification

applies).
See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
Details of the consideration mustinclude any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interes twas acquired
has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefitis conditional on the

happening ornotofacontingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holderor itsas sociate in relation
to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

If the substantial holderis unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write
"unknown".

Givedetails, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holdin g notice.



ANNEXURE A

This is annexure ‘A’referred to in Form604, Notice of change of interests of substantialholder, lodged for Perpetual Limited
ACN 000 431 827

Sylvie Dimarco — Company Secretary, Perpetual Limited 18/09/2024

Entiy  Custodian pate Transaction - Coneideration ranay) P
number affected
PIL J.P. Morgan Nominees Australia Pty 2024-06-04 Purchase 212,976.57 56,578 56,578
PIL Ij{rg.ml\alldorgan Nominees Australia Pty 2024-06-04 Purchase 146,299.52 38,865 38,865
PIL Ij!rg.lt‘l\alldorgan Nominees Australia Pty 2024-06-04 Sale -359,276.08 -95,443 -95,443
Limited
PIL Citibank, N.A. 2024-06-14 Sale -1,509,652.88 -405,363 -405,363
PIL HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia) 2024-06-14 Sale -183,083.40 -49,212 -49,212
PIL hlrsnggdCustody Nominees (Australia) 2024-06-14 Sale -29,315.96 -7,880 -7,880
Limited
PIL National Nominees Limited 2024-06-14 Sale -29,509.42 -7,932 -7,932
PIL Northern Trust Company Limited 2024-06-14 Sale -946,542.67 -254,160 -254,160
PFSL UBS Nominees Pty Limited 2024-06-14 Sale -336,954.44 -90,477 -90,477
PFSL HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia) 2024-06-14 Sale -633,343.87 -170,240 -170,240
PIL Iémg:r?k N.A. 2024-06-17 Sale -1,004,918.18 -270,241 -270,241
PIL Citibank, N.A. 2024-06-17 Sale -620,635.33 -166,824 -166,824
PIL Northern Trust Company Limited 2024-06-17 Sale -630,079.58 -169,440 -169,440
PIL Northern Trust Company Limited 2024-06-17 Sale -389,132.22 -104,597 -104,597
PFSL UBS Nominees Pty Limited 2024-06-17 Sale -224,302.23 -60,319 -60,319
PFSL UBS Nominees Pty Limited 2024-06-17 Sale -138,525.37 -37,235 -37,235
PIL Citibank, N.A. 2024-06-18 Sale -1,015,001.93 -270,242 -270,242
PIL Citibank, N.A. 2024-06-18 Sale -1,104,491.50 -294,327 -294,327
PIL Citibank, N.A. 2024-06-18 Sale -812,129.00 -216,193 -216,193
PIL HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia) 2024-06-18 Sale -590,593.20 -157,286 -157,286
PIL hfrsnlgédCustody Nominees (Australia) 2024-06-18 Sale -117,524.62 -31,299 -31,299
PIL Il:ll:r;::)iil Nominees Limited 2024-06-18 Sale -144,665.03 -38,527 -38,527
PIL Northern Trust Company Limited 2024-06-18 Sale -636,399.70 -169,440 -169,440
PIL Northern Trust Company Limited 2024-06-18 Sale -692,512.31 -184,542 -184,542
PIL Northern Trust Company Limited 2024-06-18 Sale -509,201.09 -135,552 -135,552
PFSL UBS Nominees Pty Limited 2024-06-18 Sale -226,548.38 -60,318 -60,318
PFSL UBS Nominees Pty Limited 2024-06-18 Sale -246,523.30 -65,694 -65,694
PFSL UBS Nominees Pty Limited 2024-06-18 Sale -181,269.91 -48,255 -48,255
PFSL HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia) 2024-06-18 Sale -1,861,735.74 -495,815 -495,815
Limited
PIL Citibank, N.A. 2024-06-19 Sale -302,612.55 -79,845 -79,845
PIL H.SI.3C Custody Nominees (Australia) 2024-06-19 Sale -131,873.05 -34,795 -34,795
PIL hlgggdCustody Nominees (Australia) 2024-06-19 Sale -379,147.81 -100,039 -100,039
PIL hg;gdCustody Nominees (Australia) 2024-06-19 Sale -272,341.82 -71,858 -71,858
PIL hlrsnggdCustody Nominees (Australia) 2024-06-19 Sale -78,233.18 -20,642 -20,642
PIL H?I;(e:dcustody Nominees (Australia) 2024-06-19 Sale -131,482.68 -34,692 -34,692
PIL Il:;:t:f;il Nominees Limited 2024-06-19 Sale -95,610.33 -25,227 -25,227
PFSL HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia) 2024-06-19 Sale -1,162,355.10 -306,690 -306,690

Limited



PIL

PIL

PIL

PFSL

PIL

PTCO

PFSL

PFSL

PIL

PIL

PIL

PIL

PIL

PFSL

PIL

PIL

PIL

PIL

PIL

PIL

PIL

PFSL

PIL

PIL

PIL

PIL

PIL

PFSL

PTCO

PIL

PTCO

PIL

PFSL

PIL

PIL

PIL

PIL

PIL

PIL

PIL

PIL

PIL

PIL

PIL

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited

RBC Investor Services Trust

Perpetual Trustee Company Limited

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited

Citibank, N.A.

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited

National Nominees Limited

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited
Citibank, N.A.

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited

National Nominees Limited

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited
Citibank, N.A.

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited

National Nominees Limited

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited

J.P. Morgan Nominees Australia Pty
Limited

J.P. Morgan Nominees Australia Pty
Limited

J.P. Morgan Nominees Australia Pty
Limited

J.P. Morgan Nominees Australia Pty
Limited

J.P. Morgan Nominees Australia Pty
Limited

J.P. Morgan Nominees Australia Pty
Limited

Northern Trust Company Limited
J.P. Morgan Nominees Australia Pty
Limited

Northern Trust Company Limited
Citibank, N.A.

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited

2024-06-20

2024-06-26

2024-06-26

2024-06-26

2024-06-28

2024-07-03

2024-07-03

2024-07-05

2024-07-12

2024-07-12

2024-07-12

2024-07-12

2024-07-12

2024-07-12

2024-07-15

2024-07-15

2024-07-15

2024-07-15

2024-07-15

2024-07-15

2024-07-15

2024-07-15

2024-07-17

2024-07-17

2024-07-17

2024-07-17

2024-07-17

2024-07-17

2024-07-26

2024-07-31

2024-08-08

2024-08-08

2024-08-16

2024-08-27

2024-09-02

2024-09-03

2024-09-04

2024-09-05

2024-09-09

2024-09-09

2024-09-11

2024-09-11

2024-09-16

2024-09-16

Sale

Purchase

Purchase

Sale

Sale

Purchase

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Purchase

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

-354,443.52
49,836.54
11,189.42

-61,025.96
-1,781,487.24
1,886.00

-717,217.97

-719,479.44

-122,050.15

-332,262.61

-63,845.37
-84,080.55
-43,739.47
-986,958.37
-69,576.74
-189,399.86
-36,392.45
-47,926.29
-87,227.91
-977,752.84
-24,936.32

-562,604.71
-64,721.52

-176,192.19
-33,854.83
-44,586.82
-23,195.29

-523,364.51
-21,870.12
89,270.71
-1,834.00

-631,019.23
-69,402.73

-449,196.77

-593,054.41

-594,141.91

-588,401.56

-883,750.22

-582,126.80

-616,447.23

-590,515.02

-605,374.48

-1,347,626.49

-1,546,705.47

-92,303
13,767
3,001
-16,858
-496,236
524
-200,206
-196,848
-33,041
-89,949
-17,284
-22,762
-11,841
-267,186
-18,803
-51,185
-9,835
-12,952
-23,639
-264,866
-6,739
-152,043
-17,869
-48,645
-9,347
-12,310
-6,404
-144,496
-6,178
24,583
-524
-179,711
-19,278
-123,790
-165,422
-166,403
-166,342
-247,113
-163,984
-173,652
-167,067
-171,271
-375,886

-431,414

-92,303
13,767
3,091
-16,858
-496,236
524
-200,206
-196,848
-33,041
-89,949
-17,284
-22,762
-11,841
-267,186
-18,803
-51,185
-9,835
-12,952
-23,639
-264,866
-6,739
-152,043
-17,869
-48,645
-9,347
-12,310
-6,404
-144,496
-6,178
24,583
-524
-179,711
-19,278
-123,790
-165,422
-166,403
-166,342
-247,113
-163,984
-173,652
-167,067
-171,271
-375,886

-431,414



PIL

PIL

PIL

PIL

PIL

PIL

PIL

PIL

PIL

PFSL

PFSL

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited

J.P. Morgan Nominees Australia Pty
Limited

J.P. Morgan Nominees Australia Pty
Limited

J.P. Morgan Nominees Australia Pty
Limited

National Nominees Limited

National Nominees Limited

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited
HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia)
Limited

2024-09-16

2024-09-16

2024-09-16

2024-09-16

2024-09-16

2024-09-16

2024-09-16

2024-09-16

2024-09-16

2024-09-16

2024-09-16

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

-2,171,458.84
-7,465,293.46
-471,536.26
-684,590.35
-2,015,965.13
-1,295,243.13
-3,132,195.64
-406,403.93
-487,924.21
-11,780,171.29

-6,183,907.12

-605,673
-2,082,253
-131,523
-190,949
-562,302
-361,275
-873,646
-113,356
-136,094
-3,285,778

-1,724,843

-605,673
-2,082,253
-131,523
-190,949
-562,302
-361,275
-873,646
-113,356
-136,094
-3,285,778

-1,724,843



ANNEXURE B

This is annexure ‘B'referred to in Form604, Notice of change of interests of substantial holder, lodged for Perpetual Limited
ACN 000 431 827

Holder of
relevant
interest
PFSL

PFSL
PFSL
PFSL
PFSL
PIL
PIL
PIL
PIL
PIL
PIL
PIL
PIL
PIL
PIL
PIL
PIL
PIL
PIL
PIL
PIL
PIL

PTCO

Registered holder securities

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia) Limited
HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia) Limited
HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia) Limited
HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia) Limited
UBS Nominees Pty Limited

Citibank, N.A.

Citibank, N.A.

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia) Limited
HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia) Limited
HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia) Limited
HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia) Limited
HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia) Limited
HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia) Limited
J.P. Morgan Nominees Australia Pty Limited
J.P. Morgan Nominees Australia Pty Limited
J.P. Morgan Nominees Australia Pty Limited
J.P. Morgan Nominees Australia Pty Limited
Mitsubishi UFJ Investor Services & Banking
(Luxembourg) S.A.

National Nominees Limited

National Nominees Limited

Northern Trust Company Limited

Northern Trust Company Limited

Perpetual Trustee Company Limited

Sylvie Dimarco — Company Secretary, Perpetual Limited 18/09/2024

Persons entitled to be registered holder

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia) Limited
HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia) Limited
HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia) Limited
HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia) Limited
UBS Nominees Pty Limited

Citibank, N.A.

Citibank, N.A.

HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia) Limited
HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia) Limited
HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia) Limited
HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia) Limited
HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia) Limited
HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia) Limited
J.P. Morgan Nominees Australia Pty Limited
J.P. Morgan Nominees Australia Pty Limited
J.P. Morgan Nominees Australia Pty Limited
J.P. Morgan Nominees Australia Pty Limited
Mitsubishi UFJ Investor Services & Banking
(Luxembourg) S.A.

National Nominees Limited

National Nominees Limited

Northern Trust Company Limited

Northern Trust Company Limited

Perpetual Trustee Company Limited

Number of
securities

1,205,256
3,555,072
6,741,896
8,913,613
2,049,830
1,547,470
7,891,159
506,104
825,869
1,564,026
2,523,503
2,712,856
7,360,229
1,417,014
1,500,800
2,179,500
3,374,918
1,507,836
569,517
706,831
1,827,467
4,915,854

31,094

Number of
votes

1,205,256
3,555,072
6,741,896
8,913,613
2,049,830
1,547,470
7,891,159
506,104
825,869
1,564,026
2,523,503
2,712,856
7,360,229
1,417,014
1,500,800
2,179,500
3,374,918
1,507,836
569,517
706,831
1,827,467
4,915,854

31,094



